
 
St. Martin-in-the-Fields High School for Girls 

and Sixth Form (co-ed) 

                         ​    ​TERM DATES 2017-2018 

 

TERM 1 (35 days)  

Monday 4 September 2017 Professional Development Day (staff only) 

Tuesday 5 September 2017 Year 7 start / Year 12 Induction (am)* 

Wednesday 6 September 2017  Years 8-11 Return ( All years in school) 

Thursday 7 September 2017 SL6 Induction* 
Year 13 Lessons begin* 

Friday 8 September 2017 Year 12 lessons begin* 

Friday 20 October 2017 Term Ends 
 

Holiday Monday 23 October 2017 to Friday 27 October 2017 
 

TERM 2 (38 days)  

Monday 30 October 2017 Term Begins.  All students return 

Friday 10 November 2017 SL6 Professional Development Day (staff only) 

Friday 15 December 2017  Term Ends 

Holiday Monday 18 December 2017 to Monday 1 January 2018  
 

TERM 3 (29 days)  

Tuesday 2 January 2018  Term Begins. All students return 

Friday 9 February 2018  Term Ends 

Holiday Monday 12 February 2018 to Friday 16 February 2018  
 

TERM 4 (29 days)  

Monday 19 February 2018  Term Begins. All students return 

Maundy Thursday 29 March 2018  Term Ends 

Holiday Friday 30 March 2018 to Friday 13 April 2018 
 

TERM 5 (29 days)  

Monday 16 April 2018 Term Begins All students return 

Monday 7 May 2018 Bank Holiday (school closed) 

Friday 25 May 2018 Term Ends 

Holiday Monday 28 May 2018 to Friday 1 June 2018 
 

 TERM 6 (35 days) 

Monday 4 June 2018 Term Begins. All students return 

Friday 20 July 2018 Term Ends 

 
 

Total 195 (190 days for students and 5 staff professional days) 

 


